the Town’s notice of termination to purchase the Water Line Agreement, as defined in section 2.a 
of the Agreement (“Water Line Agreement Option”), exercisable by written notice to Town in 
conformance with paragraph 17.b of the Agreement.   

A. The consideration for the Water Line Agreement shall be two million two hundred 
thousand dollars ($2,200,000.00) and the assumption of the Town’s duties under the Water Line 
Agreement, including but not limited to the requirement to pay sixty-three thousand ninety-eight 
dollars and fifty eight cents ($63,098.58) annually to Keenesburg beginning on May 25, 2021 and